in accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

WEDNESDAY

sl
24
AT

Companies House

T

05/09/2018 #270
COMPANIES HOUSE

r Company details
Company number | 0 ’?W[TF’_S’T’T

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full | Hummus Brothers Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

[

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s} Ben
Surname Woodthorpe
E Administrator’s address
Building namelnumberi ReSolve Pariners Limited
Street | 22 York Buildings
| John Adam Street
Post town | London
County/Region |
Postcode | w |[c E N 6 |J [u
Country [
u Administrator's name o
Full forename(s) Simon © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Harris another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | ReSolve Partners Limited

® Other administrator

Street [22 York Buildings

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

|John Adam Street

Post town f London

County/Region [

S T RO

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




« AMO?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

25 Tofe  2foli]s

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}

crrrorrrr

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

= Aycodihoon
ofs  Fofs  Fafelnre

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it wili help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the pubiic record.

Centact name

Ben Woodthorpe

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

ReSolve Partners Limited

Address

22 York Buildings

Fost town

London

|
|
|
|
|

County/Region

= dwlclz[n] [e]u]u
Country

] '
Telephane 02034110507

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www,gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Insclvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Enter full rame of
wexnpany to which this
Statement of Afiairs
relates

Full name of Court

Ender the gate
{DDMMIYYYY) te
company erdered
adminisiration

Enter your fulll name
including tile, first
name, any midde
name{s} and surname.

Enter the date
(DDMMIYYYY) this
form was completed

B7 ALG2EW

Statement of Affairs

Name of
company

Registered
office address

In the

Rule 3.30

Hummus Brothers Limited

128 Cheapside, London
EC2VEBT

In the High Court of Justice,

Business and Property Courts of
England & Wales

Company
number

Court Number

5045547

CR-2018-005068

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any confinuation sheels give

a full and compiete statement of the company's affairs as at:

Date

Monday, 25 June 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheel(s) are true.

Full Name

Signed

Dated

CHESS Ty A

HourssET

==

3 a0k oy




A—Summary of Asseis

Book value £stimated realisable value
£ £
Assets subject to a fixed charge (ensure that the relevant secured Kablity s deducted from
each relevant of asset)
Accounts receivable 28,116 15893
Less: Due to HSBCIF {13475} {13475}
surplus [/ (defecit) carried forward 14,641 2,418]
Leasehold properties 0 180,000
Less: Due to HSBC {11,458) {11,458}
Surplus / (defecit} carried forward {11458 168,542
Rent deposit - Wardour Street 29,375 20,375
Les: Due to Lioyds Bank Pic {11667) {11,667)
Surplus / (defecit) carried forward 17,708 17,708
Assets subject to floating charge
Fixed charge surplus brought down 20,891 188,668
Equipment, fixtures and fittings 425337 10,600,
Steck 39,135 O
Rent deposits 58,460 46,793
Cash at HSBC Bank 134547 134,542
Petty cash 1512 3,307
Prepayments BE6E 0
Prepayments and other debtors 40,727 0
Urcharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 721,874 383,310{
o jﬁﬂ&j" el B Ave Lor



Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A}

Preferential creditors
Employees’ arrears of wages, holiday pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{to canry down}
Estimated total assets avallable for Boating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/swurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
[brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured nan-preferential claims
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge halders)
Trade creditors
Bondholders and unsecured loans
HMRC PAYE
HMRC VAT
Employees' arrears of Redundancy, Notice pay, pension
contributions
Accrusls and sub tenant pre peyments
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding any
shortfallto floating charge hoklers)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
tssuad and called up capital

Ordinary shares

Preference shares
Estimated tota] deficiency/surplus as regards members

¥
Signed W

383,310
£
{71,473}
{71,473)
i £ 311,837
{65,367)
£ 246,469}
£
r 246,469
65,367
£| 311,837
£
{191,895}
(174,102}
{37,211)
(38,269)
{131,998)
{12,000) {585,474}
£ (273,637)
£
£ (273,637
£
(1,635,245)
(88,423) {1,723,668)
£ {1,997,305)
pate] 2 ANEG 2=\g




B

COMPANY CREDITORS

(excluding consumier creditors claiming emounts poid in advance of the supply of goods, current and former employees ~see pages B1 and B2)

NOTE: 1f more convenient, a list of the company's creditors may be attached to this page as long as it contains all the same information as in this table. You must include all creditors, except consumer creditors claiming amounts pafd in advance of the supply

of goods, current and fermer employees. 1dentify under ‘Details of Security’ any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing, con

Include in this schedule the NUMBER of consumer creditors and total of debts owed tothem and separately the NUMBER of current and former ernploy ees and the total debts ewed to them,

Name of creditor or claimant

Address (with postcode)

Amount of debt

Details of Security

onal sale agreements or creditors claiming retentian of title-over property In the company’s possession,

Date security Value of security

given |
ABS Logistic ARS Logistics Pentlang ClosetondonNW1185P 6,050 None Nfa
AIVDBERG AIVDBERGLeehove 32 2678 MC De LierHolland 66,436 None Nfa
ARAMARK LIMITED ARAMARK L Z_.ﬂmc_.mmmm [/ Head Office ARAMARK Limited Caledonia House 278 None Nja
Lawnswood Business Park Leeds LS16 6QY :

BASHIRADEN hashg195 @hotmail.com 305 None N/a
BEZIGN CREATIVE bezign creative uk158 Seventh View AveAuckland 2018New Zealand 1,000 None N/a

ke Taxi Limited Bike Taxi Umited Finsgate 5-7 Cranwcod Street Londor EC1V SEE 24 None N/a
BRITISH GAS businesscustomerservice @britishgas. co.uk 3,192 Ngne Nfa
British Telecom bthusiness@bt. com 75 Nene Nfa
Castle water- C$ htbusiness@bt. com 1933 None Nfa
CASTLE WATER - EXM bthusiness@bt. com 1,640 None N/a
Castle Water - KIT htbusiness@bt. com 908 None N/a
Castle water- Scho btbusiness@bt.com 588 None Nfa
Cityspec Specialist Pest Management Solutions (td | Accounts@cityspec. co.ukMarshall House124 Middleton RoadMordenSh4 6RW 614 None Nfa
Companies House Lrown WayMaindy Cardiff 150 Nane Nfa

Total number of creditors Amount of debt
£

Com pary consumer creditors {from B1) Nane
Employees and fermer employees (from B2) 56 203,470.74
Signed Date of jo¢ [ Lo ¥




B

COMPANY CREDITORS

fcontinuation sheetfs})

2o editor o Addre le ode deb Deta 0 g Da e
Direct Milk Supplias North Medburn Farm, Watling Street, Elstree, Herts, WD6 3AA 7458 None N/a
Doppio Coffes Doppio Coffee LTD336 Battersea Park RoadlondonSwi1 38y 255 Nona Nfa
Edwin Coe 1P 2 Stone Bulldings,Lincoin's Inn,London WC2A 3TH 4,232 None Nfa
ELA Group (Elevation Lift Service) Elevation House, 76 High Street, Hadleigh, Benfleet, Essex, SS72PB 192 None Nfa
Elavon Merchant Services €9-71 Clarendon Rd, Watford WD17 1DS 673 Naone N/a
Fresh Direct A3 Lockett Road, Ashton-in-Makerfield, Wigan. WN4 8DE - UK 254 None N/a
GOODNESS South MarchDaventryNorthamptonNorthamptanshire NN11 4PH 323 None N/a
GOOGLE Gsuite Google LLC, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA 89 Nane N/z
HSAC bank account Charge 36 None N/a
I A.Harris & Son Whoalesale Fruit & Vegetable SuppliersUnits B40-43 New Cevent GardenMarket 12819 None Nfa
Landan SWR SPA
s Food JI Food Service Ltd, 7 Solar Way, [nnova Park, Enfie!d, EN3 7XY 3,782 None Nfa
LOF Finance-loan ac2311-GIR-LDF1010309 5t Davids Park, Dee House Lakeside Business Village, Deeside CHS 3XF 705 None N/a
LEANNE'S FLOWERS leannesflowers@hotmail.co.uk 54 None Nfa
Lwe LWC Londor, Units 5-7 Berth Trading Estate, Perth Avenue, Slough, Bekrshire 645 None Nfa
SL14xXX
METRO Trends LTD 125 Cheapside, London EC2V 6BT 298 None Nfa
Mr Lemanade Alterative Drinks Ltd. Mt Lemanade Alternative Drinks Ltd. 305 Carat House, 34 Ursuta Gould Way, 900 None Nfa
Londen LO E14 7FZ
MoreFit Limited S.Nm_a_me RoadlondonN4 INU 12,000 Nane N/a
NISBETS Fourth Way Avonmauth Bristol BS11 8TB VAT No: 974 8030 00 1,669 None N/a
Penta Foods Penta House, Lynchford Lane Famborough, Hampshire GU14 61D 785 Nane Nfa
PETIT FORESTIER(PFUK) creditcontrol@petitforastier, ca.uk 2024 None N/a
AGT PGORTMAN 83-85 Mansell S¢,, E1 BAN, London 3,305 Nene N/a
Signed pate] O©C Q€ [1olE

el —




B
COMPANY CREDITORS

T e e {continuation sheetfs)) o o - S

Name of creditor or claimant Address {with postcoda) Details of Security Date security Value of security

given E

Quigup.com Unit 0.2, B Serubs Lane London NW10 6RB Nane Nfa
Reeves Butchers Reeves Butchers Ltd, 11 Brickfields, Kiln Lane, Bracknelt, Berkshire, RG12 IN None Nfa
RESTAURANT ASSOCIATES ww“ﬂ_m:qm Court, 24 Parklands, Birmingham Grezat Park, Rubery, Birmingham, B45] £252 None N/a
RWDENT RW DENT115 TICKENHALL DRIVECHURCH LANGLEYESSEX CM 179PP 178 None Nfa
Safety 15t Fire Protection Ltd Unit 9, Hermiyage Way, Hermitage Industry estate, Mansfield, Nottingham a None W/a
Shire, NG185ES
Scream Couriers 3 Pancras Square, London, NIC 4AG 22 None Nfa
Segev Food Export/!mpart Co. LTD segev food export impert co Itd, 2 sinai st., ramat hasharon 4742002, [srael 9,030 None Nfa
Stuart New Bridge Street House, 30-34 New bridge Street, London, EC4V EBJ 2,003 None Nfa
Sweetland SWEETLAND LIMITED10 SCHOOL ROADPARK ROYALLONDONNW 10 6TD 840 None Nfa
Swipli Labs Ltd 24 St Vincent PlaceGlasgow(1 2EU 47 None Nfa
The CM Edwards Partnership St QuivoxBalney Road, Lower ShiplakeHenley-on-ThamesRG9 3NT 3,600 None Nfa
"The Sunflower Group Ltd ¢/0 Wilkins & Co, Inglewood, Northern HelghtsBeurne End, Bucks, SL8 5LEUnited 1858 Nane Nfa
Kingdom

THE VACUUM POUCH COMPANY Unit 1 & 2, Abe! House Complex, Leigh Street, Walshaw, Bury BLB 3AL 851, None N/a
TIPPS Limited Attentior: Duncan Elliot 68 Parkway LONDON NW1 7AH UNITED KINGDOM 856 None Nfa
Tri Star 103 High Straet, Waltham Cross, Herts, EN9 7AN 16,754 None Nfa
| LK Fuels Ltd - Eurpcard Centre, Herald Dr, Crawe CW16EG 202 None Nfa
VEOLIA Veulia Hause, 8th Floor 210, Pentonville Road, London N19JY. 1,120 Nong N/a .
William Warman & Guttridge Ltd 12 East Market BuildingsCentral Markets SmithfieldLondonEC1A 9PQ, . 7,960 Nane Nfa
Yoyo Wallet Uimited 78 Whitfield Street, London, W1T 4E2 11 None Nfa
HSBC credit card HS$8C, 122 Finchley Road, Hampstead, London NW3 51D 12,003 None N/a
Crowd2Fund westhourne Studios, 242 Acklam Rd, Londen W10 51 174,102 None Nfa
Signed v = Dategl oEjos \FO_ ¢




Shareholders
T T T e i mem m e e ‘Ilzo.ﬁmn __m mare nD:<mj._m3ﬁ a list Dm njm nD_.:Um_.J.__m Mrmquo_amﬂm may he wﬁ.nmn_.._mn to »Zmﬁuﬂmii.l.ll T T T T T T T T T e s e

Name of Shareholder Email Address Type of shares and number of shares held Total amount called
up
Ord B Ordc C Orde D Ord bOrd2 DOrd3 £

0

£0.20 £2.30 £4.16 £6.57 £9.48

Christian Mauysset i — 150,000 215,395 73,079
Ronen Givan caihise—— 120,000 226,720 69,344
Hannah Givon MR — 30,000 6,000
Varun Khanna hn—— 9,885 24,065 122,846
Manav Gupta e~ ] 9,885 12,035 72,801
tin Prabhu L/ 9,885 24,065 122,845
Ishan Kaul 9,095 12,175 100,908
Karshi Krishna | ————— 9,885 12,035 72,201
Adarsh Sinha [ % 4,550 6,090 50,476
Andrius fankunas | 4,545 E,080 50,465
Luca Lomhbardi ] 2,275 3,045 25,238
Fred Edwards e | 8,665 5,330 71,085
Suresh Patel e 14,440 50,070
Nita Patel L/ 12,035 50,066
Salim Janmohamed p——— 7,610 49,998
Tim Burrage | —. - 6,820 9,130 © 75670
Maxime Stavignan | S —— 1,365 1,830 15,163
Thomas Langl e e —— 6,020 | | 25,043
Aurelie Abiad | e ———— 6,020 25,043
Employee Share Scheme 40,910 8,182
Tim Burrage T — 1,167 11063
Fred Edwards e 528 5,005
Maxime Stevignon e e 211 2,000
Jon Hassall ] 1,055 13,001
ictar Shohet e ——— . 7,385 70,010
Enguerran Loos e —— 1,055 10,001
Alon Avner | o 7,912 75,006
Fabian Struengmann - 7,384 70,000
Steve Mann | S 3,375 32,004
Seedrs ———— 30,746 201,472
i 1,723,668
]
Signed j Datel H& \Om Wl




